

Supreme Court, U.S. FILED JUL 16 1996

No. 95-2031

In The

Supreme Court of the United States October Term, 1995

THOMAS YOUNG, et al.,

Appellants,

v.

KIRK FORDICE, et al.,

Appellees.

On Appeal From The United States District Court For The Southern District Of Mississippi

MOTION TO AFFIRM

MIKE MOORE Attorney General

*Robert E. SANDERS Assistant Attorney General

Office of the Attorney General P.O. Box 220 Jackson, Mississippi 39205 (601) 359-3815

gis.

Counsel For Appellees

*Counsel of Record

COCKLE LAW BRIEF PRINTING CO., (800) 225-6964 OR CALL COLLECT (402) 342-2831

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page

ISSUES PRESENTED	i		
PARTIES TO PROCEEDING BELOW	iii		
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES			
MOTION TO AFFIRM			
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	1		
A. Mississippi's Voter Registration System	1		
B. Facts Relating To Implementation of NVRA	4		
C. Proceedings In The District Court	6		
ARGUMENT			
A. The Ruling Sought To Be Reviewed Is Fact Intensive With No Precedential Value	8		
B. No Reconciliation Of State Law With NVRA Provisions Was Required Or Accomplished	9		
C. Unauthorized And Unratified Acts Of A State Official Do Not Constitute A Change In State Law	11		
D. Implementing The NVRA As Written Does Not Amount To A "Choice" Requiring Preclearance			
•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	15		
CONCLUSION			

47 to 51

iv

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

V

CASES

Beer vs. United States, 425 U.S. 130 (1976)
Clark vs. Roemer, 500 U.S. 646 (1991) 18
Lockhart vs. United States, 460 U.S. 125 (1983) 15
Miller vs. Johnson, 515 U.S, 132 L.Ed.2d 762 (1995)
Miss. State Operation Push vs. Allain, 674 F.Supp. 1245 (S.D. Miss. 1987)
Oregon vs. Mitchell, 400 U.S. 112 (1970)
Perkins vs. Matthews, 400 U.S. 370 (1971) 12, 13, 15
United States vs. Saint Landry Parish School, 601 F.2d 859 (5th Cir. 1971)13, 14
Statutes and Rules
42 U.S.C. §1973ci
42 U.S.C. §1973ggi
42 U.S.C. §1973gg-8 11
42 U.S.C. §1973gg-10i
Miss. Code Ann. §23-15-35 1
Miss. Code Ann. §23-15-37
Miss. Code Ann. §23-15-471, 2

U.S. Sup. Ct. Rule 18.6 1

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

Page

UTHER	0	THER
-------	---	------

28	C.F.R.	§51.22	19
28	C.F.R.	§51.27	18
28	C.F.R.	§51.37	18
